## CERTIFICATE OF ACCEPTANCE OF PRICES IN THE REQUEST OF QUOTATION **BIDS & AWARDS COMMITTEE** CITY GOVERNMENT OF CALAPAN

We the undersigned members of the Committee on Award, after careful deliberation on several prices quoted materials for the Const. of Generator House at New City Hall, Guinobatan, as can be seen in the herein attached abstract of prices, hereby unanimously decide to accept the bids itemized there under for being the lowest calculated responsive bid to the government and awarding the same to the respective bidders.

The Items Awarded to:

ALTHAEA ENTERPRISES

PHILGEPS Reg. No. :200902246901550522516

| QTY.     | UNIT OF | ITEM & DECORPORATION                             | T          |             |  |
|----------|---------|--|------------|-------------|--|
|          | ISSUE   | ITEM & DESCRIPTION                               | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL PRICE |  |
| 20       | bdft    | 2 X 2 X 12 Coco Lumber                           | 31.00      | 620.00      |  |
| 30       | bdft    | 2 X 3 X 12 Coco Lumber                           | 31.00      |             |  |
| 2        | kg      | CW Nail ( 1", 2" , 3" )                          | 99.00      |             |  |
| 2        | kg      | Nylon Cord #120                                  | 198.00     |             |  |
| 5.796875 | cum     | Embankment Materials ( w/ 25% Shrinkage Factor ) | 695.00     |             |  |
| 6        | cum     | Gravel   | 695.00     |             |  |
| 7        | pcs     | 1/4 Mrine Plywood                                | 448.00     |             |  |
| 168      | bdft    | 2 X 3 X 12 Coco Lumber                           | 31.00      |             |  |
| 112      | bdft    | 2 X 2 X 12 Coco Lumber                           | 31.00      |             |  |
| 2        | kgs     | CW Nail Assorted                                 | 99.00      |             |  |
| 5        | kgs     | #16 G.I. Tie Wire                                | 99.00      |             |  |
| 27       | pcs     | 12mm dia def. steel bar x 6m                     | 339.00     |             |  |
| 55       | pcs     | 10mm dia def steel bar x 6m                      | 239.00     | 13,145.00   |  |
| 10       | kgs     | #16 G.I. Tie Wire                                | 99.00      | 990.00      |  |
| 66       | bags    | Portland Cement                                  | 304.00     | 20,064.00   |  |
| 7        | cum     | Gravel   | 695.00     | 4,865.00    |  |
| 3.5      | cum     | Sand   | 398.00     | 1,393.00    |  |
| 3        | pcs     | G.I. Pipe 4"                                     | 5,945.00   | 17,835.00   |  |
| 9        | pcs     | 50mm x 50mm x 6mm thk. Angle Bar (6m)            | 1,638.00   | 14,742.00   |  |
| 6        | pcs     | 38mm x 38mm x 6mm thk Angle Bar (6 m)            | 948.00     | 5,688.00    |  |
| 3        | gals    | Metal Epoxy Primer, Gray                         | 978.00     | 2,934.00    |  |
| 5        | pcs     | Tyrolit Cut-Off Blade #14                        | 379.00     | 1,895.00    |  |
| 20       | pcs     | Welding Rod                                      | 249.00     | 4,980.00    |  |
| 3        | pcs     | 2" Paint Brush                                   | 78.00      | 234.00      |  |
| 6        | pcs     | 12mm dia Anchor Bolt                             | 248.00     | 1,488.00    |  |
| 2        | pcs     | C-Channel Bar 2" x 4" x 5mm                      | 3,385.00   | 6,770.00    |  |
| 16       | pcs     | C-Purlins 2" x 3" x 1.5mm                        | 648.00     | 10,368.00   |  |
| 10       | pcs     | Angle Bar 25mm x 25mm x 5mm                      | 689.00     | 6,890.00    |  |
| 2        | pcs     | Flat Bar 19mm x 19mm x 4mm                       | 285.00     | 570.00      |  |
| 23       | lm      | Flashing   | 449.00     | 10,327.00   |  |
| 64       | Im      | Prepainted Metal Sheets (Long Span 0.5mm thk)    | 449.00     | 28,736.00   |  |
|          |         | SUB- TOTAL                                       |            | 185,918.8   |  |

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hereby affix our signatures this\_FEB

City of Calapan.

Engr. MOSS LASIMBAHAN

Engineer II **BAC Member**  DULCE AMOR E. LAO

Planning Officer III

**BAC Member** 

JEROME R BARCELONA, JR., LPT
Administrative Officer IV

**BAC** Member

DR. FEBY DAR C. MANGLICMOT

City Veterinarian BAC Vice - Chairperson Atty. REY DANIEL S. ACEDILLO

City Legal Officer/Acting City Admiistrator

C Chairperson

Engr. JENALYN G. RAMIREZ

Acting City Engineer

End-User

Approved by:

MARILOU F MORILLO City Mayor

Award 2021 v 0

## CERTIFICATE OF ACCEPTANCE OF PRICES IN THE REQUEST OF QUOTATION BIDS & AWARDS COMMITTEE CITY GOVERNMENT OF CALAPAN

We the undersigned members of the Committee on Award, after careful deliberation on several prices quoted in the shopping / bidding for <a href="materials for the Const. of Generator House at New City Hall, Guinobatan">materials for the Const. of Generator House at New City Hall, Guinobatan</a>, as can be seen in the herein attached abstract of prices, hereby unanimously decide to accept the bids itemized there under for being the lowest calculated responsive bid to the government and awarding the same to the respective bidders.

The Items Awarded to:

ALTHAEA ENTERPRISES

PHILGEPS Reg. No. :200902246901550522516

| QTY. | UNIT OF | ITEM & DESCRIPTION                                     | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL PRICE |
|------|---------|--|------------|-------------|
|      | ISSUE   |  | ONIT PRICE |             |
| 2    | box     | 2.5" Metal Screw                                       | 348.00     | 696.0       |
| 18   | lm      | Metal Gutter   | 449.00     | 8,082.0     |
| 47   | lm      | Insulation   | 109.00     | 5,123.0     |
| 8    | Im      | Ridge Roll   | 448.00     | 3,584.0     |
| 8    | pcs     | 2" dia x 20' PVC Pipe ,Orange                          | 339.00     | 2,712.0     |
| 12   | pcs     | 2" 90 deg Elbow  | 49.00      | 588.0       |
| 30   | m       | 2.0 mm2 THWN Wire Stranded                             | 29.00      | 870.0       |
| 1    | set     | One Gang Switch  | 149.00     | 149.0       |
| 1    | рс      | Utility Box, Deep Type                                 | 29.00      | 29.0        |
| 3    | pcs     | Junction Box Deep Type                                 | 30.00      | 90.0        |
| 30   | m       | 1/2" Flexible Hose                                     | 9.00       | 270.0       |
| 5    | pcs     | Electrical Tape  | 58.00      | 290.0       |
| 2    | set     | LED Bulb with Receptacle                               | 347.00     | 694.0       |
| 1    | рс      | Emtrance Cap 2"  | 215.00     | 215.0       |
| 6    | pcs     | PVC Pipe 2" dia  | 338.00     | 2,028.0     |
| 15   | pcs     | 2" 90 deg Elbow  | 49.00      | 735.0       |
| 2    | рс      | Grounding Rod with Clamp                               | 370.00     | 740.0       |
| 5    | m       | 14mm THHN Wire   | 99.00      | 495.0       |
| 20   | m       | 60mm THHN Wire   | 498.00     | 9,960.0     |
| 1    | set     | Panel Board (Main 175 At. 2p, 230v, 60hz with housing) | 5,950.00   | 5,950.0     |
|      |         |  |            |             |
|      |         |  |            |             |
|      |         |  |            |             |
|      |         |  |            |             |
|      |         | SUB- TOTAL   |            | 43,300.     |
|      |         | GRAND TOTAL  |            | 229,218.    |

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hereby affix our signatures this

DULCE AMOR E. LAO

Planning Officer NI

BAC Member

JEROME R. BARCELONA, JR., LPT

n the City of Calapan.

Administrative Officer IV

BAC Member

DR. FEBY DAR C. MANGLICMOT

Engr. MOSS L. SIMBAHAN

Engineer II

**BAC Member** 

City Veterinarian BAC Vice - Chairperson Atty. REY DANIEL S. ACEDILLO

City Legal Officer/Acting City Admiistrator

C Chairperson

.

Engr. JENALYN G. RAMIREZ
Acting City Engineer

End-User

Approved by:

MARILOUE MORILLO

Award 2021 v. 0